period13August

2013 to 30 June

2014

Continuing operations

Total revenue 11,976,757 698,591 (39,058) 12,636,290

Total expenditure (3,888,824) — — (3,888,824)

Profit before tax for the

period 8,087,933 698,591 (39,058) 8,747,466

Taxation — — — —

Profit and total

comprehensive income

for the period 8,087,933 698,591 (39,058) 8,747,466

The summary unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group set

out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the Company of the
acquisitions of Bournemouth and Kencot and the receipt of the net

proceeds of the Initial Placing and Offer on the consolidated net assets of

the Company as at 30 June 2014 as if they had occurred on 30 June 2014.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for

illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a

hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the Group’s

actual financial position or results.

Pro forma adjustments

£

Consolidated

net assets of

the Group as

at 30 June

2014

Net proceeds

from Initial

Placing and

Offer

Acquisition

of

Bournemouth

Acquisition

of Kencot

Pro forma

net assets of

the Group

as at

30 June 2014

Non-current assets 124,794,372 — 48,000,000 48,500,000 221,294,372

Current assets 33,692,988 97,900,000 (48,000,000) (48,500,000) 35,092,988

Total assets 158,487,360 97,900,000 — — 256,387,360

Non-current

liabilities 2,100,000 — — — 2,100,000

Current liabilities 960,383 — — — 960,383

Total liabilities 3,060,383 — — — 3,060,383

Total net assets 155,426,977 97,900,000 — — 253,326,977

B.9 Profit forecast Not applicable. There are no profit forecasts or estimates made in this

document.

B.10 Description of the nature

of any qualifications in

the audit report on the

historical financial
information

Not applicable. The audit report on the historical financial information

contained within this document is not qualified.

5

c110448pu020 Proof 8: 25.9.14_01:49 B/L Revision: 0 Operator BonP

B.11 Working capital

insufficiency

Not applicable. The Company is of the opinion that, taking account of

available facilities, the working capital available to the Group is sufficient

[…]

Directors valuation (£m) 168.86 162.39 155.43 148.09 140.76
NAV per share (£) 1.126 1.083 1.036 0.987 0.938

The power price forecasts used to value the Portfolio are based on the Investment Manager’s analysis

of a range of leading power price forecasters’ and government reference curves, where under all

sources a real increase in UK power prices is anticipated over the medium to long term. The above

sensitivity assumes a shift in this power curve of +/-20 per cent. and the resultant impact on the

anticipated NAV per share.

77

c110448pu050 Proof 8: 25.9.14_01:51 B/L Revision: 0 Operator BonP

Inflation

+1.0% +0.5% Base -0.5% -1.0%
Directors valuation (£m) 156.50 155.97 155.43 154.86 154.30
NAV per share (£) 1.043 1.040 1.036 1.032 1.029

£1.02

£1.03

£1.04

£1.05

+ 1.0% + 0.5% Base 0.5% 1.0%

This sensitivity demostrates the impact of a +/-1 per cent. change in the annual base case inflation

assumption used in the financial model. The base case RPI assumption is 2.5 per cent. which is

considered an appropriate estimate of long-term inflation within the UK market and is applied to

relevant revenue and cost assumptions within the financial model.

Operating costs (investment level)

-10% -5% Base +5% +10%
Directors valuation (£m) 156.43 155.93 155.43 154.91 154.39
NAV per share (£) 1.043 1.040 1.036 1.033 1.029

Ongoing annual operating costs for assets within the Portfolio include but are not limited to the

annual O&M fee, lease costs, insurance rates, business rates, administration costs etc. The above

sensitivity assumes a +/-10 per cent. change in annual operating costs for all assets in the Portfolio

and the resultant impact on anticipated NAV per Share.

Supply of future solar power plants in the UK

It is the Board’s intention to liaise with the Investment Manager to explore future investment

opportunities in accordance with the Company’s investment policy. The Investment Manager has,

[…]

of the net proceeds of the Initial Placing and Offer on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at

30 June 2014 as if they had occurred on 30 June 2014. The unaudited pro forma statement of net

assets has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies applied in preparing the

Group’s audited consolidated historical financial information as incorporated by reference in section 2

of Part 7A on the basis set out in the notes below, and in accordance with the requirements of item

20.2 of Annex I and items 1 to 6 of Annex II to the PD Regulation.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,

because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the Group’s
actual financial position or results.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 30 June 2014

Pro forma adjustments

£

Consolidated

net assets of

the Group as

at 30 June

2014

Net proceeds

from Initial

Placing and

Offer

Acquisition of

Bournemouth

Acquisition of

Kencot

Pro forma net

assets of the

Group as at

30 June 2014

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Notes 3 & 4) (Notes 3 & 5)

Non-current assets

Investments held at fair value through

profit and loss 124,794,372 — 48,000,000 48,500,000 221,294,372

124,794,372 — 48,000,000 48,500,000 221,294,372

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 1,299,100 — — — 1,299,100

Cash and cash equivalents 32,393,888 97,900,000 (48,000,000) (48,500,000) 33,793,888

33,692,988 97,900,000 (48,000,000) (48,500,000) 35,092,988

Total assets 158,487,360 97,900,000 — — 256,387,360

Non-current liabilities 2,100,000 — — — 2,100,000

2,100,000 — — — 2,100,000

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 960,383 — — — 960,383

960,383 — — — 960,383

Total liabilities 3,060,383 — — — 3,060,383

Total net assets 155,426,977 97,900,000 — — 253,326,977

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

1. The consolidated net assets of the Group as at 30 June 2014 have been extracted, without

material adjustment, from the historical financial information of the Group incorporated by

reference in section 2 of Part 7A. As explained in the Group’s audited interim financial

statements incorporated by reference in section 2 of Part 7A, the Company has taken advantage

of the exemption conferred by IFRS10 ‘‘Consolidated Financial Statements’’ that relieves an

entity that meets the definition of an investment entity of the obligation to produce a